

i>¿

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 24.03.2014
Court No. 9
Item No. 13

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 39789 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SH. BABU LAL

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SH. MITRANATH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 06.02.2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, in Second Appeal No. 704 of 2006.

It is submitted that Mr. V. K. Sharma, Advocate has filed a letter dated NIL 2013 (copy enclosed).

It is submitted that Interlocutory Application No. 1 (Application for condonation of delay in refiling the SLP) was listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 28.10.2013, when the following order was passed:

“Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks and the amount be utilized for juvenile justice issues.”

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate

Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

GA