

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 39790/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2012
in CMWP No. 38293/2001 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

USHA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYAN PRAKASH MISHRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Naveen Kumar
Date: 2014.07.25
16:18:03 IST
Reason: